

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12871 OF 2022

**F. N. Social Education Medical Charities TrustPETITIONER
V/S**

Pune Municipal Corporation And AnrRESPONDENT

**Mr. Sangram Chinappa a/w Mr. Kartikeya Bahadur for
Petitioner**

**Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Manish Kelkar, Mr.
Pralhad Paranjape for Respondent No. 2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 24th November, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/12/2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)