

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.12871 OF 2022

F. N. Social, Educational Medical Charities Trust
Through its Trustees -Lazarus S. Chinnappa ...Petitioner

Versus
Pune Municipal Corporation
Through its Commissioner and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Malhar Zatakia with Mr. Shantanu Shetty i/b Mr. Sangram Chinnappa for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Naidu i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for the Respondent No.1-PMC.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Kelkar and Ms. Gauri Phadake for the Respondent No.2.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Awaiting the acknowledgment of service of notice upon respondent No.1, Re-notify to **24th March 2026**.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.